
 

 

 

Assessing Services 
651-438-4200 or 1-800-247-1056 (Non-Metro) 
Date: 02/28/2022 
Environment: ODAPROD 

Parameters: Tax Year: 2021 Payable Year: 2022 

Department of Information Technology 

DAKOTA COUNTY 
USAGE CLASSIFICATION/COUNTY REPORT 

REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTIES 

Report Name: AA714DCO 
Job Number: 320127 
Page 1 of 1

USG CLSS
A - Residential 
B - Commercial 
C - Industrial 
D - Utility 
F - Agricultural 
F5 - Rural Vacant 
G - Cabins 
J - Apartments 
K - Railroads 
P - Personal Property 

TAXABLE 
MKT VALUE

 43,038,915,368
 4,542,333,100
 3,095,992,700

 371,196,000
 1,622,013,449

 78,271,000
 2,498,400

 4,548,127,900
 82,233,900

 465,275,490 

LOCAL TAX 
TAX CPC

 434,906,559
 88,769,497
 61,095,448
 7,417,452

 12,770,021
 647,140
 24,984

 55,088,786
 1,642,428
 9,048,457 

TOTAL NUM PROP 
NUM HMSTD BY CLASS

 121,614  142,960
 0  3,945
 0  1,669
 0  228

 736  5,580
 0  1,400
 0  16
 0  1,193
 0  59
 0 872 

MKT VALUE
 NEW CONST

 459,019,200
 40,763,600
 25,337,700

 0
 3,862,000

 0
 0

 149,648,200
 0

 182,800 

TAX CPC 
NEW CONST

 4,732,104
 815,243
 506,530

 0
 87,390

 0
 0

 1,732,505
 0
 0 

STATE TAX 
TAX CPC

 0
 84,645,786
 59,420,289
 4,764,927

 0
 0

 20,338
 0

 1,637,928
 8,463,718 

REFERNDA 
MKT VALUE 

44,163,422,602
 4,542,333,100
 3,095,992,700

 371,196,000
 265,749,600

 0
 0

 4,467,787,464
 82,233,900

 462,644,900 

TOTALS 57,846,857,307  671,410,772  122,350  157,922  678,813,500  7,873,772  158,952,986  57,451,360,266 

End of Report 

DISCLAIMER 
This Privacy Policy applies only to Dakota County website. This website provides links to other websites. These may include links to websites operated by other government agencies, nonprofit 
organizations, and/or private businesses. When you link to any other website, you are subject to the privacy policy of that particular website. Visitors linking to another website are encouraged to 
examine the privacy policy of that website. Neither Dakota County, Minnesota, nor any agency, officer, or employee of the County warrants the accuracy, reliability or timeliness of any information 
published on the website, nor endorses any content, viewpoints, products, or services from this website, and shall not be held liable for any losses caused by reliance on the accuracy, or entity that 
relies on any information obtained from this website does so at his or her own risk. 


