Assessing Services 651-438-4200 or 1-800-247-1056 (Non-Metro)

Parameters: Tax Year: 2021 Payable Year: 2022

Date: 02/28/2022

Environment: ODAPROD



Report Name: AA714DCO Job Number: 320127

Page 1 of 1

DAKOTA COUNTY USAGE CLASSIFICATION/COUNTY REPORT REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTIES

USG CLSS	TAXABLE MKT VALUE	LOCAL TAX TAX CPC	TOT NUM HMSTD	AL NUM PROP BY CLASS	MKT VALUE NEW CONST	TAX CPC NEW CONST	STATE TAX TAX CPC	REFERNDA MKT VALUE
A - Residential	43,038,915,368	434,906,559	121,614	142,960	459,019,200	4,732,104	0	44,163,422,602
B - Commercial	4,542,333,100	88,769,497	0	3,945	40,763,600	815,243	84,645,786	4,542,333,100
C - Industrial	3,095,992,700	61,095,448	0	1,669	25,337,700	506,530	59,420,289	3,095,992,700
D - Utility	371,196,000	7,417,452	0	228	0	0	4,764,927	371,196,000
F - Agricultural	1,622,013,449	12,770,021	736	5,580	3,862,000	87,390	0	265,749,600
F5 - Rural Vacant	78,271,000	647,140	0	1,400	0	0	0	0
G - Cabins	2,498,400	24,984	0	16	0	0	20,338	0
J - Apartments	4,548,127,900	55,088,786	0	1,193	149,648,200	1,732,505	0	4,467,787,464
K - Railroads	82,233,900	1,642,428	0	59	0	0	1,637,928	82,233,900
P - Personal Property	465,275,490	9,048,457	0	872	182,800	0	8,463,718	462,644,900
TOTALS	57,846,857,307	671,410,772	122,350	157,922	678,813,500	7,873,772	158,952,986	57,451,360,266

End of Report

DISCLAIMER

This Privacy Policy applies only to Dakota County website. This website provides links to other websites. These may include links to websites operated by other government agencies, nonprofit organizations, and/or private businesses. When you link to any other website, you are subject to the privacy policy of that particular website. Visitors linking to another website are encouraged to examine the privacy policy of that website. Neither Dakota County, Minnesota, nor any agency, officer, or employee of the County warrants the accuracy, reliability or timeliness of any information published on the website, nor endorses any content, viewpoints, products, or services from this website, and shall not be held liable for any losses caused by reliance on the accuracy, or entity that relies on any information obtained from this website does so at his or her own risk.